

30.08.2025.

Fresh criminal revision petition received by way of assignment through e-filing. It be checked and registered.

Present: None for revisionist.

ORDER

1. Be put up appearance of revisionist and consideration on 12.09.2025.

(SHIVALI BANSAL)
ASJ-02/DWARKA COURTS
NEW DELHI/30.08.2025 *(GV)*