

12.09.2025.

Present: Ms. Farheen, ld. counsel for revisionist through VC.

ORDER

1. Ld. counsel for revisionist submits that 3 other connected appeals between the parties are pending in the Court of Sh. Deepak Wason, Ld. ASJ, South-West District, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi, and requested that present revision petition may also kindly be transferred to the said Court.
2. Submissions heard. Record perused.
3. In view of above, let present revision petition file be placed before Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, South-West District, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi, today itself i.e. 12.09.2025 at 2.00 pm, with request to transfer it to the aforesaid Court.
4. Ld. counsel for revisionist is directed to appear before Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, South-West District, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi, at the given date and time.
5. Ahlmad is directed to send present revision petition file complete in all respect to the office of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, South-West District, Dwarka Courts, immediately.

(SHIVALI BANSAL)
ASJ-02/DWARKA COURTS
NEW DELHI/12.09.2025 *(GV)*